

04-09-2003



102413631

\_

**OVER SHEET** 

4.4.13

Page 1 of 1

Atty. Docket No.: 32860-000407/US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

T lease record the attached orig	mai documents of copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Holger HOCHGRAEF  2) Michael JANKOWIAK  3) Jeffery C. MIZENER  4) Aron-Ernst MUSIOL  5) Andreas PANCKE  6) Hans REHAAG  7) Manfred SCHILLER  3) Gerhard TIETZ  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ YES ☒ NO  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:  Execution Date: 1)10/22/2002; 2) 10/22/2002; 3) 10/24/2002;  4) 10/22/2002.  5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT Internal Address: Street Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2  City: Munich Country: GERMANY Postal Code: D-80333  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES NO	
f this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
10/257,451		
Additional numbers attac  i. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.  Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	hed?	
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.	
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 08-0750  (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
). Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true ropy of the original document.    Donald J. Daley, #34,313   APRIL 4, 2003     Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.   Signature   Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: FIVE (5)		

DJD/knv

04/09/8003 GTON11 00000001 10257451

)1 FC:8021

40.00 DP

DNR-4248/V-99-100/B-Vai

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Holger Hochgraef

residing at:

Dorfstr. 18

16845 Ganzer/Wusterhausen

Germany

Michael Jankowiak

residing at:

Bornhagenweg 49

12309 Berlin Germany

Jeffery C. Mizener

residing at:

223 Bon Air Drive

Sidney, Ohio, 45365

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

**Aron-Ernst Musiol** 

residing at:

Lichtenrader Damm 246

12305 Berlin

Germany

**Andreas Pancke** 

Hans Rehaag

residing at:

Bernauer Str. 47 13507 Berlin

Germany

residing at:

llsenburger Str. 21 16341 Zepernick

Germany

Dr. Manfred Schiller

residing at:

Am Wieselbau 42 **14169 Berlin** Germany

**Gerhard Tietz** 

residing at:

Hertelstr. 1 12161 Berlin Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) LOW-VOLTAGE CIRCUIT BREAKER COMPRISING A DATA MEMORY

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2000P04076WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE01/01489

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Holger Hochgraef
Witnesses: Normal Drieforn  Witnesses: Wolfgag Mill  (type name) Wolfgang Rohl  Date: 2002-10-22	Michael Jankonias Michael Jankowiak
Witnesses: Witnesses: Start Tyte  (type name) Gerhard Tiet?	monde, danke wight
Date:	Jeffery C. Mizener
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:	
(type name)	

on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	
<del></del>	Holger Hochgraef
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	Michael Jankowiak
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	A) ai.
Date: $\frac{10/21/2002}{}$	Jeffery C. Mizener
Witnesses: Lynthu Mayor (type name) Cynthic I Mayor	·
Witnesses: Phones & Schmerge	
(type name)	

**RECORDED: 04/04/2003** 

	3
Date: 22.10.82	fron Clisia.
	Aron-Ernst Musiol
Witnesses: (type name) Apdrey & Paneke	
Witnesses: Williams Weidhordt	
The state of the s	
Date: 22-13.02	Andreas Pancke
Witnesses: The Rede	
(type name) Thomas Oriehurn	
Date: <u> </u>	Hans Rehaag
Witnesses: Brigatte School at (type name) 2 FIG. 1717 School DT	
Witnesses: P. (type name)	_ `
Date: <u>22.10.02</u>	Manhed Shiller
Witnesses: Tha Real (type name) July A REDMANN	
Witnesses: Lockgrauf	
(type name) Holger Hoch graf	
Date:	Gerhard Tietz
Witnesses: Who Whole Hackgrown	Comard Netz
Witnesses: Michael Janeson	
•	